SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32130/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2015 in MA No. 3093/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

SARDAR SINGH PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAO RITURAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable on 11.01.2016, so as to explore the possibility of settlement of the issue through Mediation.

The impugned order shall remain stayed on the condition that the petitioners shall permit the child-Tanishka to be in the interim custody of her father-Rao Rituraj Singh, respondent for a period of seven days during the winter vacation.

The respondent may take the child on 23.12.2015 between 10.00 A.M. and 11.00 A.M. and send back the child to the grand parents on 30.12.2015 between 10.00 A.M and 12.00 Noon.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master