## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32130/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2015 in MA No. 3093/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SARDAR SINGH PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**RAO RITURAJ SINGH** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 30.08.2019.

Let the child be kept present in the Court on that day.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER